
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3166
ANSWERED ON:30.08.2012
CONSTRUCTION OF TOILETS
Solanki Shri Makhansingh

Will the Minister of DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION be pleased to state:

(a)the number of Individual Household Latrines (IHHLs) schools toilet units, anganwadi toilets and Community Sanitary Complex (CSCs) constructed in various States including Madhva Pradesh during each of the last three years and current year, separately.
State-wise:

(b)whether the Government has made any physical verification thereof:

(e)if so. the details thereof: and

(d)if not. the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION (SHRI JAIRAM RAMESH)

(a)The number of Individual Household Latrines (IHHLs) schools toilet units, anganwadi toilets and Community Sanitary Complex (CSCs) constructed in various States including Madhva Pradesh during each of the last tliree years and current year. separately.
State-wise, as per progress reported by the States through online data monitoring system maintained by the Ministry is at Annexure.

(b)to (d) Under Nirmal Bharat Abhiyan (NBA). State Governments are mandated to provide Annual Performance Report. Audit Report and Utilisation Certificate providing physical output component wise for the utilised funds.
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